Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 109 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SIMPSON, MACDONALD, DICKINSON, FRASIER, MERLINO, SOKOL, VANSELOW, GIRARD AND HYDE

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH NORTHERN WARREN TRAILBLAZER SNOWMOBILE CLUB, INC. TO CONTINUE USE OF A SNOWMOBILE TRAIL ON WARREN COUNTY PROPERTY IN THE TOWNS OF WARRENSBURG AND BOLTON

WHEREAS, Northern Warren Trailblazer Snowmobile Club, Inc. (hereinafter the "Club") has established a 10' snowmobile trail on Warren County property in the Town of Warrensburg (Tax Map Nos. 198.-1-9 and 198.-1-14) and in the Town of Bolton (Tax Map No. 198.04-1-9) for an approximate distance of 0.443 miles (2,340 feet), pursuant to a previous agreement with Warren County (Resolution No. 241 of 2014, and

WHEREAS, the Club has requested that the agreement be renewed for a term commencing upon execution and terminating April 15, 2020 with provisions for a 30-day opt out notice, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an agreement with the Club to continue use of a snowmobile trail on Warren County property in the Towns of Warrensburg and Bolton, for a term commencing upon execution and terminating April 15, 2020 with provisions for a 30-day opt out notice, at no cost to the County, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney.